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November 19, 2010

The Honorable Robert Brady

Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth HOB
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Brady:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith three copies of the monthly report for October 2010 including:

(8]

(S}

A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.
A statement of expenses and fund balances.

A statement of Committee travel expenses.

A statement of Committee use of fran.

A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly
salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.

Sincerely

W

Edolphus Towns - 2¢ .¢ p11 o7 AGH 0107

Chairman
NOLLVYLSINILGY 35
EETRT e P
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Committee On Oversight
And Government Reform

H. Res. Resolution: 2010
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Friday, November 19, 2010

Statement of expenses from 10/1/2010 to 10/31/2010

10/31/2010

Cumulative
October For Funding

Category 2010 Resolution: 2010

[Staff Salaries | $1,033,495.16 $8,105,920.87
[Overtime l $0.00 $4,561.68
[Consultants | $0.00 $0.00
[Equipment | $24,047.31 $135,774.92
[Travel ] $3,327.34 $73,589.85
IRent, Communications and Utilities ] $14,343.89 $124,085.89
[Printing and Reproduction I $161.30 $2,619.17
|Other Services | $8,151.49 $88,207.74
ISpecialized Training | $0.00 $0.00
[Reprcsentational Funds I $0.00 $0.00
[Supplies and Materials ] $6,086.23 $112,367.04
Grand Total $1,089,612.72 $8,647,127.16

Page 1 of1



United States House of Representatives

Resolution: 2010

All BOC codes

Report Done:  11/19/2010

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses

Total Authorization

[Year Month )
2010 January
2010 February
2010 March
2010 April

2010 May

2010 June

2010 July

2010 August
2010 September
2010 October

Total Committee Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

Committee On Oversight And Government Reform
Fund Balance Statement as of 10/31/2010

$11,385,317.00

$736,421.99
$787,613.27
$823,455.28
$834,201.46
$845,302.32
$885,908.05
$897,623.63
$890,386.05
$856,602.39
$1,089,612.72

$8,647,127.16

$2,738,189.84



Committee On Oversight
And Government Reform

H. Res. Resolution: 2009
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Statement of expenses from 10/1/2010 to 10/31/2010

Report Done: Friday, November 19, 2010

10/31/2010

Cumulative
October For Funding

Category 2010 Resolution: 2009

|Staff Salaries | $0.00 $9,589,272.75
[Overtime ] $0.00 $916.72
[Transit Benefits ] $0.00 $14,815.92
| Detailee ] $0.00 $46,137.00
|Consultants ] $0.00 $0.00
lgquipment ] $0.00 $536,263.95
[Travel ] $0.00 $59,549.54
[Rent, Communications and Utilities ] $0.00 $165,940.71
@nting and Reproduction —l $0.00 $5,720.52
@hcr Services ] $0.00 $142,629.28
|Specialized Training ] $0.00 $0.00
IRepresentational Funds ] $0.00 $0.00
LSupplics and Materials j $0.00 $329,750.68
Grand Total $0.00 $10,890,997.07
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United States House of Representatives

Resolution: 2009

Committee On Oversight And Government Reform

Fund Balance Statement as of 10/31/2010

All BOC codes

Report Done:

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses

[Year Month

il

2009 January
2009 February
2009 March
2009 April

2009 May

2009 June
2009 July

2009 August
2009 September
2009 October
2009 November
2009 December
2010 January
2010 February
2010 March
2010 April

2010 May

2010 July

11/19/2010

Total Authorization

Total Committee Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

$10,957,956.00

$641,057.29
$748,756.94
$601,300.31
$685,822.67
$670,233.07
$725,122.47
$737,282.93
$911,087.35
$1,268,729.14
$1,213,013.59
$1,146,714.21
$1,188,139.57
$186,931.53
$51,041.01
$73,259.61
$181.90
$42,894.56
($571.08)

$10,890,997.07

$66,958.93



COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM
The Honorable Edolphus Towns, Chairman

FRANKED MAIL
October 2010
Total Franked Mail Expended «.:$760.72
January $37.36
February $83.71
March $158.13
April $78.41
May $53.39
June $70.18
July $162.56
August $ 42.78
September  § 53.89
October $ 20.31
Total Committee Expended to Date.......c.ccuuesernennerecasesasasasncnsnssesacressssasesnsansasss $760.72
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Committee on Oversight and Government Reform
Edolphus Towns, Chairman
Activity Report
October 2010

Committee Meetings and Hearings Held

October 1-31, 2010 Fall District Work Period
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